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MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 10/31/2024

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Operating

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

10/31/2024

Prior Month 

Balance at

09/30/2024

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3317  25,303.09  17,355.28  7,947.81 $ $ $

Total OPERATING:  25,303.09  17,355.28  7,947.81 $ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance  7,565.26  11,921.20 (4,355.94)$ $ $

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit  465.00  465.00  -   

Total CURRENT ASSETS:  8,030.26  12,386.20 (4,355.94)$ $ $

Total Assets:  33,333.35  29,741.48  3,591.87 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable  397.01  375.00  22.01 $ $ $

20-2001-00-00 Insurance Loan Payable  -    8,614.24 (8,614.24)

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings  23,890.77  23,890.77  -   $ $ $

Total OPERATING EQUITY:  23,890.77  23,890.77  -   $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  9,045.57 (3,138.53)  12,184.10 $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  33,333.35  29,741.48  3,591.87 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.
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MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 10/31/2024

Date:Balance Sheet - Comparative - Reserve

ChangeCurrent

Balance at

10/31/2024

Prior Month 

Balance at

09/30/2024

Assets

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 1459  40,821.99  38,521.70  2,300.29 $ $ $

Total RESERVES:  40,821.99  38,521.70  2,300.29 $ $ $

Total Assets:  40,821.99  38,521.70  2,300.29 $ $ $

Liabilities & Equity

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General  7,698.75  7,520.50  178.25 $ $ $

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement  15,763.41  14,778.41  985.00 

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting  10,710.00  10,274.75  435.25 

25-2555-00-00 RSV - Driveways  4,800.00  4,200.00  600.00 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest  1,849.83  1,748.04  101.79 

Total RESERVE EQUITY:  40,821.99  38,521.70  2,300.29 $ $ $

Net Income / (Loss)  -    -    -   $ $ $

Total Liabilities & Equity:  40,821.99  38,521.70  2,300.29 $ $ $

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.
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MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 10/31/2024

Date:Balance Sheet 

Assets

OPERATING

10-1010-00-00 VNB OP 3317 $25,303.09 

$25,303.09 Total OPERATING:

RESERVES

12-1210-00-00 VNB RSV 1459   40,821.99 

$40,821.99 Total RESERVES:

CURRENT ASSETS

14-1530-00-00 PPD Insurance   7,565.26 

14-1550-00-00 Utility Deposit   465.00 

$8,030.26 Total CURRENT ASSETS:

$74,155.34 Total Assets: 

Liabilities & Equity

20-2000-00-00 Accounts Payable   397.01 

RESERVE EQUITY

25-2500-00-00 RSV - General   7,698.75 

25-2534-00-00 RSV - Roof Replacement   15,763.41 

25-2550-00-00 RSV - Painting   10,710.00 

25-2555-00-00 RSV - Driveways   4,800.00 

25-2599-00-00 Unallocated Interest   1,849.83 

$40,821.99 Total RESERVE EQUITY:

OPERATING EQUITY

30-3900-00-00 Retained Earnings   23,890.77 

$23,890.77 Total OPERATING EQUITY:

Net Income Gain / Loss   9,045.57 

$9,045.57 

$74,155.34 Total Liabilities & Equity: 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.



Income Statement 

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

End Date: 10/31/2024

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

INCOME

INCOME

($0.23)($0.06)4000 Quarterly Assessments $20,496.06 $20,496.00 $81,984.23 $81,984.00 $81,984.23 

$20,496.06 ($0.06) ($0.23)$20,496.00 $81,984.00 $81,984.23 TOTAL INCOME $81,984.23 

TOTAL INCOME ($0.23)($0.06)$20,496.06 $81,984.00 $81,984.23 $20,496.00 $81,984.23 

EXPENSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES

(10.00)  14.00 5000 Management Fees   264.00   250.00   2,640.00   2,650.00   3,168.00 

(265.80)  2.92 5110 Accounting Services   157.92   155.00   1,579.20   1,845.00   1,895.00 

(1,500.00)  -   5160 Legal Expenses   -     -     -     1,500.00   -   

$421.92 $16.92 ($1,775.80)$405.00 $5,995.00 $4,219.20 TOTAL PROFESSIONAL FEES $5,063.00 

ADMIN

  99.51   20.67 5400 Office Supplies   41.67   21.00   416.70   317.19   500.00 

  63.50   6.35 5465 Corp Annual Report   6.35   -     63.50   -     76.25 

  40.00   4.00 5470 Licenses/Fees   4.00   -     40.00   -     48.00 

  395.00   39.50 5975 Contingency   39.50   -     395.00   -     473.98 

$91.52 $70.52 $598.01 $21.00 $317.19 $915.20 TOTAL ADMIN $1,098.23 

INSURANCE

(3,102.83)(361.28)5850 INS - Expense   2,695.83   3,057.11   26,958.30   30,061.13   32,350.00 

(509.43)  23.09 5852 INS - Flood   1,321.92   1,298.83   13,219.20   13,728.63   15,863.00 

  291.70   29.17 5859 Insurance Appraisal   29.17   -     291.70   -     350.00 

$4,046.92 ($309.02) ($3,320.56)$4,355.94 $43,789.76 $40,469.20 TOTAL INSURANCE $48,563.00 

UTILITIES

  31.08   26.22 6040 Water/Sewer/Trash   666.67   640.45   6,666.70   6,635.62   8,000.00 

  125.80   79.32 6045 Irrigation Water   83.33   4.01   833.30   707.50   1,000.00 

$750.00 $105.54 $156.88 $644.46 $7,343.12 $7,500.00 TOTAL UTILITIES $9,000.00 

MAINTENANCE

  967.70   166.67 6005 Building   166.67   -     1,666.70   699.00   2,000.00 

(312.00)(312.00)6010 Repair / Maint   -     312.00   -     312.00   -   

  125.00   12.50 6020 Fire Extinguisher Service   12.50   -     125.00   -     150.00 

(16.66)  72.17 6040 Exterminating   72.17   -     721.70   738.36   866.00 

$251.34 ($60.66) $764.04 $312.00 $1,749.36 $2,513.40 TOTAL MAINTENANCE $3,016.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

  -     -   6100 Landscape   375.00   375.00   3,750.00   3,750.00   4,500.00 

  166.70   16.67 6110 Irrigation Repairs/Service   16.67   -     166.70   -     200.00 

(825.00)  37.50 6120 Tree & Shrub Trimming   37.50   -     375.00   1,200.00   450.00 

  666.70   66.67 6130 Mulch/Pine Straw   66.67   -     666.70   -     800.00 

  416.70   41.67 6135 Sod/Plants Replacement   41.67   -     416.70   -     500.00 

$537.51 $162.51 $425.10 $375.00 $4,950.00 $5,375.10 TOTAL LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $6,450.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES ($3,152.33)($14.19)$6,099.21 $64,144.43 $60,992.10 $6,113.40 $73,190.23 

($3,152.56) $8,794.00 ($14.25)$14,396.85 NET ORDINARY INCOME $17,839.57 $20,992.13 $14,382.60 

EXPENSES

RESERVE TRANSFER

  -     -   9010 Reserve Contribution   2,198.50   2,198.50   8,794.00   8,794.00   8,794.00 

$2,198.50 $-   $-   $2,198.50 $8,794.00 $8,794.00 TOTAL RESERVE TRANSFER $8,794.00 

TOTAL EXPENSES $-   $-   $2,198.50 $8,794.00 $8,794.00 $2,198.50 $8,794.00 

$-   ($8,794.00)$-   ($2,198.50)NET OTHER INCOME ($8,794.00) ($8,794.00)($2,198.50)

Page 1 of 1CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved. Date : 11/12/2024 12:04 AM
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Time:  12:04 am
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MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Date:

10/31/2024

Income Statement - Operating

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

INCOME

($0.23)($0.06)4000-00-00 Quarterly Assessments $20,496.06 $20,496.00 $81,984.23 $81,984.00 $81,984.23 

$20,496.06 ($0.06) ($0.23)$20,496.00 $81,984.00 $81,984.23 Total INCOME $81,984.23 

($0.23)($0.06)$20,496.06 $81,984.00 $81,984.23 Total OPERATING INCOME $20,496.00 $81,984.23 

OPERATING EXPENSE

PROFESSIONAL FEES

(10.00)  14.00 5000-00-00 Management Fees   264.00   250.00   2,640.00   2,650.00   3,168.00 

(265.80)  2.92 5110-00-00 Accounting Services   157.92   155.00   1,579.20   1,845.00   1,895.00 

(1,500.00)  -   5160-00-00 Legal Expenses   -     -     -     1,500.00   -   

$421.92 $16.92 ($1,775.80)$405.00 $5,995.00 $4,219.20 Total PROFESSIONAL FEES $5,063.00 

ADMIN

  99.51   20.67 5400-00-00 Office Supplies   41.67   21.00   416.70   317.19   500.00 

  63.50   6.35 5465-00-00 Corp Annual Report   6.35   -     63.50   -     76.25 

  40.00   4.00 5470-00-00 Licenses/Fees   4.00   -     40.00   -     48.00 

  395.00   39.50 5975-00-00 Contingency   39.50   -     395.00   -     473.98 

$91.52 $70.52 $598.01 $21.00 $317.19 $915.20 Total ADMIN $1,098.23 

INSURANCE

(3,102.83)(361.28)5850-00-00 INS - Expense   2,695.83   3,057.11   26,958.30   30,061.13   32,350.00 

(509.43)  23.09 5852-00-00 INS - Flood   1,321.92   1,298.83   13,219.20   13,728.63   15,863.00 

  291.70   29.17 5859-00-00 Insurance Appraisal   29.17   -     291.70   -     350.00 

$4,046.92 ($309.02) ($3,320.56)$4,355.94 $43,789.76 $40,469.20 Total INSURANCE $48,563.00 

UTILITIES

  31.08   26.22 6040-00-00 Water/Sewer/Trash   666.67   640.45   6,666.70   6,635.62   8,000.00 

  125.80   79.32 6045-00-00 Irrigation Water   83.33   4.01   833.30   707.50   1,000.00 

$750.00 $105.54 $156.88 $644.46 $7,343.12 $7,500.00 Total UTILITIES $9,000.00 

MAINTENANCE

  967.70   166.67 6005-00-00 Building   166.67   -     1,666.70   699.00   2,000.00 

(312.00)(312.00)6010-00-00 Repair / Maint   -     312.00   -     312.00   -   

  125.00   12.50 6020-00-00 Fire Extinguisher Service   12.50   -     125.00   -     150.00 

(16.66)  72.17 6040-00-00 Exterminating   72.17   -     721.70   738.36   866.00 

$251.34 ($60.66) $764.04 $312.00 $1,749.36 $2,513.40 Total MAINTENANCE $3,016.00 

LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS

  -     -   6100-00-00 Landscape   375.00   375.00   3,750.00   3,750.00   4,500.00 

  166.70   16.67 6110-00-00 Irrigation Repairs/Service   16.67   -     166.70   -     200.00 

(825.00)  37.50 6120-00-00 Tree & Shrub Trimming   37.50   -     375.00   1,200.00   450.00 

  666.70   66.67 6130-00-00 Mulch/Pine Straw   66.67   -     666.70   -     800.00 

  416.70   41.67 6135-00-00 Sod/Plants Replacement   41.67   -     416.70   -     500.00 

$537.51 $162.51 $425.10 $375.00 $4,950.00 $5,375.10 Total LANDSCAPING/GROUNDS $6,450.00 

RESERVE TRANSFER

  -     -   9010-00-00 Reserve Contribution   2,198.50   2,198.50   8,794.00   8,794.00   8,794.00 

$2,198.50 $-   $0.00 $2,198.50 $8,794.00 $8,794.00 Total RESERVE TRANSFER $8,794.00 

($3,152.33)($14.19)$8,297.71 $72,938.43 $69,786.10 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $8,311.90 $81,984.23 

($3,152.56) $0.00 ($14.25)$12,198.35 Net Income: $9,045.57 $12,198.13 $12,184.10 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024.  All rights reserved.
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Homeowner Aging Report

End Date: 10/31/2024

Filters: Minimum Balance - 0.00  ACH Only - No

Description Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

  -  -  

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Current Total Over 30 Total Over 90 Total  Balance Total Association Over 60 Total  

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Payables Aging Report

As Of  10/31/2024

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Vendor Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  Balance

Impeccable Property Maintenance

Invoice # Date Check Memo

$375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 102944 10/28/2024 Monthly lawn service - October

GL Account Amount Paid Description

62-6100-00-00 $375.00 $0.00 Landscape Contract

$375.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375.00 

KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

Invoice # Date Check Memo

$18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 87547 10/28/2024 Addendum for 10/28/2024

GL Account Amount Paid Description

54-5400-00-00 $13.50 $0.00 Quarterly Billing Package - MLTH7 4th Qtr 2024 ACH Mailed Stmts

54-5400-00-00 $4.50 $0.00 Quarterly Billing Package - MLTH7 4th Qtr 2024 REG Mailed Stmts

$18.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18.00 

Marsh Landing Community Association at Estero, Inc

Invoice # Date Check Memo

$4.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 MLCA07 

10/25/24

10/25/2024 October 2024 usage

GL Account Amount Paid Description

58-6045-00-00 $4.01 $0.00 Water - Irrigation

$4.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4.01 

Totals: $397.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $397.01 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$25,303.09 $12,548.19 $20,496.00 $17,355.28 VNB OP 331710-1010-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 250.00 $ -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # 1674; NextGen Community Management, LLC Chk # 010/01/2024 765029

Inv: 1674 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  155.00   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # 85234; KPG Accounting Services, Inc. Chk # 010/01/2024 765816

Inv: 85234 KPG Accounting Services, Inc.

  4,307.12   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # FLS-211144 9/30/24; IPFS Corporation Chk # 010/01/2024 766158

Inv: FLS-211144 9/30/24 IPFS Corporation

  -     1,708.00 Deposit from batch 2232810/01/2024 767053

  -     15,372.00 Deposit from batch 2227010/03/2024 773616

  142.32   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 774992

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  104.69   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 774994

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  108.79   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 774996

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  106.34   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 774998

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  91.61   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 775000

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  86.70   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 775010

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     1,708.00 Deposit from batch 2235510/03/2024 775483

  375.00   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # 102921; Impeccable Property Maintenance Chk # 010/03/2024 775494

Inv: 102921 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  -     1,708.00 Deposit from batch 2244810/08/2024 782959

  2,198.50   -   Funds Transfer10/10/2024 783589

  312.00   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # 68956-1; Lint Out, Inc. Chk # 010/17/2024 787142

Inv: 68956-1 Lint Out, Inc.

  3.00   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # 85839; KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices Chk 

# 0

10/17/2024 787144

Inv: 85839 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  4,307.12   -   VNB OP 3317 Inv # FLS-211144 10/30/24; IPFS Corporation Chk # 010/31/2024 795776

Inv: FLS-211144 10/30/24 IPFS Corporation

  40,821.99   -     2,300.29   38,521.70 VNB RSV 145912-1210-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,198.50 Funds Transfer10/10/2024 783589

  -     101.79 Interest10/31/2024 796695

  -     20,496.00   20,496.00   -   Accounts Receivable14-1400-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

Deposit from batch 22328$ 1,708.00 $ -   10/01/2024 767053

  -     20,496.00 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 1748710/01/2024 542871

Deposit from batch 22270  15,372.00   -   10/03/2024 773616

Deposit from batch 22355  1,708.00   -   10/03/2024 775483

Deposit from batch 22448  1,708.00   -   10/08/2024 782959

  7,565.26   4,355.94   -     11,921.20 PPD Insurance14-1530-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 407.75 $ -   Selective Ins - Flood 23072-23078 Lone Oak 08/07/24-2510/07/2024 701963

  3,948.19   -   IPFS - Umbrella, Property, Package, Flood10/30/2024 630388

  465.00   -     -     465.00 Utility Deposit14-1550-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(397.01)  10,371.70   10,349.69 (375.00)Accounts Payable20-2000-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 250.00 $ -   Accounts Payable Inv # 167410/01/2024 765027

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

Inv: 1674 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  -     250.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 1674; NextGen Community Management, LLC Chk # 010/01/2024 765029

Inv: 1674 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  155.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 8523410/01/2024 765636

Inv: 85234 KPG Accounting Services (Mang)

  -     155.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 85234; KPG Accounting Services, Inc. Chk # 010/01/2024 765816

Inv: 85234 KPG Accounting Services, Inc.

  4,307.12   -   Accounts Payable Inv # FLS-211144 9/30/2410/01/2024 766144

Inv: FLS-211144 9/30/24 IPFS Corporation

  -     4,307.12 Accounts Payable Inv # FLS-211144 9/30/24; IPFS Corporation Chk # 010/01/2024 766158

Inv: FLS-211144 9/30/24 IPFS Corporation

  86.70   -   Accounts Payable10/03/2024 774976

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  142.32   -   Accounts Payable10/03/2024 774978

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  104.69   -   Accounts Payable10/03/2024 774980

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  108.79   -   Accounts Payable10/03/2024 774982

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  106.34   -   Accounts Payable10/03/2024 774984

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  91.61   -   Accounts Payable10/03/2024 774986

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     142.32 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 774992

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     104.69 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 774994

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     108.79 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 774996

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     106.34 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 774998

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     91.61 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 775000

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     86.70 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Bonita Springs Utilities Chk # 010/03/2024 775010

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     375.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 102921; Impeccable Property Maintenance Chk # 010/03/2024 775494

Inv: 102921 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  3.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 8583910/04/2024 787121

Inv: 85839 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  312.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 68956-110/10/2024 787123

Inv: 68956-1 Lint Out, Inc.

  -     312.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 68956-1; Lint Out, Inc. Chk # 010/17/2024 787142

Inv: 68956-1 Lint Out, Inc.

  -     3.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 85839; KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices 

Chk # 0

10/17/2024 787144

Inv: 85839 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  4.01   -   Accounts Payable Inv # MLCA07 10/25/2410/25/2024 805590

Inv: MLCA07 10/25/24 Marsh Landing Community Association at Estero, Inc

  18.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 8754710/28/2024 805592

Inv: 87547 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  375.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 10294410/28/2024 805595

Inv: 102944 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  4,307.12   -   Accounts Payable Inv # FLS-211144 10/30/2410/31/2024 795774

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

Inv: FLS-211144 10/30/24 IPFS Corporation

  -     4,307.12 Accounts Payable Inv # FLS-211144 10/30/24; IPFS Corporation Chk # 010/31/2024 795776

Inv: FLS-211144 10/30/24 IPFS Corporation

  -     -     8,614.24 (8,614.24)Insurance Loan Payable20-2001-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 4,307.12 Insurance Loan Payable10/01/2024 766144

Inv: FLS-211144 9/30/24 IPFS Corporation

  -     4,307.12 Insurance Loan Payable10/31/2024 795774

Inv: FLS-211144 10/30/24 IPFS Corporation

(7,698.75)  178.25   -   (7,520.50)RSV - General25-2500-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 178.25 $ -   RSV - General10/10/2024 783591

(15,763.41)  985.00   -   (14,778.41)RSV - Roof Replacement25-2534-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 985.00 $ -   RSV - Roof Replacement10/10/2024 783591

(10,710.00)  435.25   -   (10,274.75)RSV - Painting25-2550-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 435.25 $ -   RSV - Painting10/10/2024 783591

(4,800.00)  600.00   -   (4,200.00)RSV - Driveways25-2555-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 600.00 $ -   RSV - Driveways10/10/2024 783591

(1,849.83)  101.79   -   (1,748.04)Unallocated Interest25-2599-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 101.79 $ -   Interest10/31/2024 796695

(23,890.77)  -     -   (23,890.77)Retained Earnings30-3900-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(81,984.00)  20,496.00   -   (61,488.00)Quarterly Assessments40-4000-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 20,496.00 $ -   Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 1748710/01/2024 542871

  2,650.00   -     250.00   2,400.00 Management Fees51-5000-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 250.00 Property Management Fee10/01/2024 765027

Inv: 1674 NextGen Community Management, LLC

  1,845.00   -     155.00   1,690.00 Accounting Services51-5110-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 155.00 Management Fee10/01/2024 765636

Inv: 85234 KPG Accounting Services (Mang)

  1,500.00   -     -     1,500.00 Legal Expenses51-5160-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  317.19   -     21.00   296.19 Office Supplies54-5400-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 3.00 Boxes stored per box/per month fee - Boxes in storage10/04/2024 787121

Inv: 85839 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  -     4.50 Quarterly Billing Package - MLTH7 4th Qtr 2024 REG Mailed Stmts10/28/2024 805592

Inv: 87547 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  -     13.50 Quarterly Billing Package - MLTH7 4th Qtr 2024 ACH Mailed Stmts10/28/2024 805592

Inv: 87547 KPG Accounting - Office Expenses/Misc invoices

  30,061.13   -     3,057.11   27,004.02 INS - Expense55-5850-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 172.83 INS - Expense - Umbrella10/30/2024 630388

  -     383.78 INS - Expense - Package10/30/2024 630388

  -     2,312.50 PPD Insurance - Property10/30/2024 630388

  -     188.00 INS - Expense - Finance & Doc Stamp10/30/2024 630388

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Time: 12:04 am

Date: 11/12/2024

Page:

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Accts: 10-1000-00-00 To: 97-9999-07-00   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$13,728.63 $-   $1,298.83 $12,429.80 INS - Flood55-5852-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 407.75 Selective Ins - Flood 23072-23078 Lone Oak 08/07/24-2510/07/2024 701963

  -     420.67 IPFS - Umbrella, Property, Package, Flood10/30/2024 630388

  -     440.08 IPFS - Umbrella, Property, Package, Flood10/30/2024 630388

  -     14.75 IPFS - Umbrella, Property, Package, Flood10/30/2024 630388

  -     15.58 IPFS - Umbrella, Property, Package, Flood10/30/2024 630388

  6,635.62   -     640.45   5,995.17 Water/Sewer/Trash58-6040-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 86.70 Water/Sewer/Trash10/03/2024 774976

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     142.32 L015551-C0062055/ 23076 & 23078 Lone Oak Dr10/03/2024 774978

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     104.69 L015551-C0062055/ 23062 & 23064 Lone Oak Dr10/03/2024 774980

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     108.79 Water/Sewer/Trash10/03/2024 774982

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     106.34 Water/Sewer/Trash10/03/2024 774984

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  -     91.61 L012030-C0062055/ 23082 & 23084 Lone Oak Dr10/03/2024 774986

Inv: Bonita Springs Utilities

  707.50   -     4.01   703.49 Irrigation Water58-6045-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 4.01 Water - Irrigation10/25/2024 805590

Inv: MLCA07 10/25/24 Marsh Landing Community Association at Estero, Inc

  699.00   -     -     699.00 Building60-6005-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  312.00   -     312.00   -   Repair / Maint60-6010-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 312.00 Repair / Maint10/10/2024 787123

Inv: 68956-1 Lint Out, Inc.

  738.36   -     -     738.36 Exterminating60-6040-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  3,750.00   -     375.00   3,375.00 Landscape62-6100-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 375.00 Landscape Contract10/28/2024 805595

Inv: 102944 Impeccable Property Maintenance

  1,200.00   -     -     1,200.00 Tree & Shrub Trimming62-6120-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  8,794.00   -     2,198.50   6,595.50 Reserve Contribution85-9010-00-00
DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,198.50 Reserve Contribution10/10/2024 783591

$0.00 $70,568.12 $70,568.12 $0.00 Totals:

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 
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Bank Account Reconciliation

VNB Oper 3317 (End: 10/31/2024)

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

VNB Oper 3317 Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 25,303.09 

$-   

$ 25,303.09 

$-   

$ 25,303.09 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 



2

Time: 12:04 am

Date: 11/12/2024

Page:

Bank Account Reconciliation

VNB Reserve 1459 (End: 10/31/2024)

MLTH7 Marsh Landing Townhouse Condo VII

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

VNB Reserve 1459 Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 40,821.99 

$-   

$ 40,821.99 

$-   

$ 40,821.99 

CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. 



Last Statement: September 30, 2024
Statement Ending: October 31, 2024
Page:
Account Number 42753317

1 of 4

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII
OPERATING ACCOUNT
KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N SUITE 302
NAPLES FL 34103

Account Statement

HOA BUSINESS CHECKING  - XXXXXX3317

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 10/01/24 - 10/31/24 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance $17,385.04
10/01 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $1,708.00 $19,093.04
10/01 ACH DEBIT

IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 241001 211144
-$4,307.12 $14,785.92

10/01 CHECK  9078 -$29.76 $14,756.16
10/02 ACH DEBIT

MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 241002 9055
-$155.00 $14,601.16

10/02 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 241002 8972

-$250.00 $14,351.16

10/04 ACH CREDIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land OnlinePay 241004 22355

$1,708.00 $16,059.16

10/04 ACH CREDIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land ASSN DUES 241004

$15,372.00 $31,431.16

10/07 ACH DEBIT
AVIDPAY SERVICE AVIDPAY
REF*CK*144550*2410 03*Impeccable Prop erty
Maintenan\156 624633\107478991\1

-$375.00 $31,056.16

10/08 LOCK BOX DEPOSIT $1,708.00 $32,764.16
10/11 ACH DEBIT

MLTH7 Marsh Land CincXfer 241011 D4389
-$2,198.50 $30,565.66

10/18 ACH DEBIT
MLTH7 Marsh Land Vendor Pay 241018 9210

-$3.00 $30,562.66

10/18 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 241018

-$86.70 $30,475.96

10/18 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 241018

-$91.61 $30,384.35

Beginning Balance
$17,385.04 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$20,496.00 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$12,577.95 =

Ending Balance
$25,303.09

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIFDFHGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALENJHFMHLOPPLALFCEIHAFK
ALHMPCJNKNAFPPHMINPBMLGK
ADOKMHHCFCJECNOHMCFMJFGK
AGCEMIEEGEIMACOKEOAAMKMK

1 M0656BLK110124085058 09 000000000 1109 004

1 0004483 0001-0004 M0656BLK110124085058 09  L  1109

1109 0004483 0001-0004 42753317 1109

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMHIHMGK
AHMGDIFDFHGMPEHMPDOFKK
ALENJHFMHLOPNJNNBFNKJK
ALHMPCJNJOHMKINIDFKIHK
ADOKMFGGHDOCCPBMBPPNJK
DDLLDDLDDDLDDDDLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 10/31/2024
Page : 2 of 4

TRANSACTIONS (continued) 

Date Description Balance
10/18 ACH DEBIT

BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 241018
-$104.69 $30,279.66

10/18 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 241018

-$106.34 $30,173.32

10/18 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 241018

-$108.79 $30,064.53

10/18 ACH DEBIT
BONITA SPRINGS U A/R 241018

-$142.32 $29,922.21

10/18 ACH DEBIT
AVIDPAY SERVICE AVIDPAY
REF*CK*146286*2410 17*Lint Out Inc\15
7808565\108725139\ 157808565

-$312.00 $29,610.21

10/31 ACH DEBIT
IPFS877-674-3076 IPFSPMTFLS 241031 211144

-$4,307.12 $25,303.09

Ending Balance $25,303.09

CHECKS IN ORDER
Date Number Amount

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

10/01 9078 $29.76
(*) Check Number Missing or Check Converted to Electronic Transaction and Listed under the Transaction section.

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIFDFGHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALENJHFMHDOPMLALFAAGENFK
ALHMPCJNKNFPBLBBDOJHGDOK
ADOKOHPLMLEGBLIPGMLCCMGK
AGGMOIEICIIIAKOKMGAGICEK

1 0004484 0002-0004 M0656BLK110124085058 09  L  1109

1109 0004484 0002-0004 42753317 1109



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 10/31/2024
Page : 3 of 4

XXXXXXCheck Images for Account 3317

10/01/2024 # 9078 $29.76

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIFDEHHMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALENJHFMPLOPPIALEEGENFFK
ALHMPCJNLPNJNFIMCGPECLOK
ADOKOHOJBCLJMAAFNMOLILHK
AGCKAIEEGACOKKGKIOGAIKEK

1 0004485 0003-0004 M0656BLK110124085058 09  L  1109

1109 0004485 0003-0004 42753317 1109



Account Number: XXXXXX3317
Statement Date: 10/31/2024
Page : 4 of 4

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIFDEHGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALENJHEMPDOPMLALFCAPHJFK
ALHMHKJNKPHIHFLFKBEGPDGK
ADOKNHKKELIJHKNCIHEHHKHK
AGKCCAEACMEOOCOCAGIGEKEK

1 0004486 0004-0004 M0656BLK110124085058 09  L  1109

1109 0004486 0004-0004 42753317 1109



Last Statement: September 30, 2024
Statement Ending: October 31, 2024
Page:
Account Number 54631459

1 of 2

D:\\ValleyNationalBank-656_COM\\Work\\Outputs

MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII
RESERVE ACCOUNT
KPG ACCOUNTING SERVICES INC
3400 TAMIAMI TRL N
NAPLES FL 34103

Account Statement

PROPERTY MANAGEMENT MMA  - XXXXXX1459

SUMMARY FOR THE PERIOD: 10/01/24 - 10/31/24 MARSH LANDING TOWNHOUSE CONDOMINIUM VII

TRANSACTIONS

Date Description Balance

Beginning Balance
10/11 ACH CREDIT

MLTH7 Marsh Land CincXfer 241011 C4389
$2,198.50 $40,720.20

10/31 INTEREST CREDIT $101.79 $40,821.99
Ending Balance

INTEREST RATE CALCULATIONS

Avg. Stmt. Collected Balance $40,011.00 Annual % Yield Earned
Year-to-Date Interest Paid $1,031.56 Interest Paid $101.79

Beginning Balance
$38,521.70 +

Deposits & Other Credits
$2,300.29 -

Withdrawals & Other Debits
$0.00 =

Ending Balance
$40,821.99

Withdrawals &
Other Debits

Deposits &
Other Credits

$38,521.70

$40,821.99

3.05%

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIFDFHGMPEHMLKGPLOKK
ALENJHFOHLOPNJBKFAACKJEK
ALHMPCJNLMCMBLNMENAKMDOK
ACPDHKDEPIIGCIDHPECENJGK
AGMMGAMECEMCCCGCMGKCGCMK

1 M0656BLK110124085058 19 000000000 2519 002

1 0009370 0001-0002 M0656BLK110124085058 19  L  2519

2519 0009370 0001-0002 54631459 2519

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGIEOGK
AHMGDIFDFHGMPEHMCMFDKK
ALENJHFOHLOPOJNPDELJJK
ALHMPCJNIMEKNMFKNCNCFK
ACPDFKCKDBOIDGPENGCNJK
DDLLDDDDDDLDDLLLLLDLLL



Account Number: XXXXXX1459
Statement Date: 10/31/2024
Page : 2 of 2

ALHNDNGMFLGPBPHMGPANEMDK
AHMGDIFDFGHMPEHMLKGPKOKK
ALENJHEOHDOPPKBKEGCJFOFK
ALHMHKJNJNNKGKKOPJKHNDOK
ACPDFKLHBOECJNOJOGEEHJHK
AGEGKIEEOAOCMKOGAKEACCMK

1 0009371 0002-0002 M0656BLK110124085058 19  L  2519

2519 0009371 0002-0002 54631459 2519
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